



# Domino's Pizza Nutrition Guide

Using the Food Pyramid as guide, Domino's Pizza can be part of a healthy, balanced diet. Because pizza is customizable, it is possible to enjoy a variety of foods (bread, vegetables, cheese and meats) on a single slice. We choose our ingredients on the basis of safety, taste, and nutritional content to bring our consumers what they want. Domino's Pizza dedicates its attention, energy, and resources to one mission: deliver a delicious, hot, and fresh pizza every time.

#FRONT-12 | ©2010 Domino's IP Holder LLC

Recommended Pizza Serving Sizes:		Weight (grams)	Calories	Calories from fat	Fat (grams)	Saturated Fat (g.)	Trans Fat (grams)	Cholesterol (mg.)	Sodium (milligrams)	Carbohydrates (g.)	Fiber (grams)	Total Sugars (g.)	Protein (grams)
	Small												
Thin Crust	1/4 pizza												
Hand Tossed	1/6 pizza												
Deep Dish	n/a												
Brooklyn	n/a												
Pizza Basics: Small		Amount for Entire Small Pizza											
Crust for entire small pizza	Hand Tossed	318	820	170	19	4.5	0	0	930	139	5	7	25
	Thin Crust	128	490	170	19	3	0	5	85	67	3	4	12
	Deep Dish	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Brooklyn	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Sauce for entire small pizza	BBQ Sauce	43	80	0	0	0	0	0	310	17	1	15	1
	Garlic Parm	43	190	180	20	3.5	0	10	340	2	0	1	1
	Hearty Marinara	85	50	15	1.5	0.5	0	5	530	8	1	5	2
	New Pizza Sauce	85	50	0	0	0	0	0	450	10	2	6	2
Cheese for entire hand tossed or thin crust small pizza	Regular cheese	99	260	180	20	12	0.5	75	870	5	1	1	16
	Cheese only pizza	142	380	250	28	17	1	105	1250	8	1	1	23
	Extra Cheese (w/ toppings)	142	380	250	28	17	1	105	1250	8	1	1	23
Toppings, for a 1 topping small pizza		Amount for Entire Small Pizza											
	Anchovies*	28	60	35	4	0	0	25	1650	31	0	0	6
	Bacon	57	270	180	20	7	0	65	1010	5	0	2	16
	Banana Peppers	43	15	0	0	0	0	0	200	2	1	2	1
	Beef	71	220	170	18	8	0	50	400	0	0	0	11
Cheese	American Cheese	57	210	150	17	11	0.5	50	1020	2	0	1	11
	Cheddar Cheese	28	110	80	9	6	0	30	180	0	0	0	7
	Feta Cheese	28	60	35	4	2.5	0	10	250	1	0	0	5
	Parmesan, Shredded	28	110	70	8	5	0	20	310	1	0	0	9
	Provolone Cheese	28	100	70	8	5	0	30	240	0	0	0	6
	Chicken	71	100	30	3	1	0	40	520	2	0	0	16
	Chorizo*	71	60	25	3	1	0	20	430	1	0	1	9
	Garlic*	21	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	1
	Green Chile Pepper*	43	10	0	0	0	0	0	5	2	1	1	0
	Green Pepper	43	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	0
	Ham	47	60	25	3	1	0	20	680	0	0	0	7
	Jalapenos	43	15	0	0	0	0	0	720	3	1	3	1
	Mushroom	71	15	0	0	0	0	0	15	2	1	0	2
	Olive, Black	43	70	70	7	1.5	0	0	310	1	1	0	0
	Olive, Green*	43	70	70	7	1.5	0	0	940	1	1	0	0
	Onion	43	10	0	0	0	0	0	5	3	0	0	0
	Pepperoni	35	160	130	14	5	0	35	680	0	0	0	7
	Pepperoni, Extra Large	38	180	150	16	6	0	35	630	1	0	0	7
	Philly Steak	57	70	25	2.5	1	0	25	400	1	0	1	10
	Pineapple	71	45	0	0	0	0	0	5	11	1	10	0
	Red Pepper, Roasted	43	10	0	0	0	0	0	70	2	0	1	0
	Salami	38	150	110	12	4.5	0	35	630	1	0	1	9
	Sausage, Italian	71	250	190	21	8	0	40	740	6	0	3	9
	Sausage, Sliced Italian	54	180	140	15	5	0	35	420	0	0	0	9
	Spinach	43	10	0	0	0	0	0	35	2	1	0	1
	Tomato	71	15	0	0	0	0	0	220	4	1	2	1
	Wing Sauce	28	10	0	0	0	0	0	920	2	1	1	0

\* Limited availability. Check with your local store.

In compliance with California menu labeling regulations: Recommended limits for a 2,000 calorie daily diet are 20 grams of saturated fat and 2,300 milligrams of sodium.

Recommended Pizza Serving Sizes:		Weight (grams)	Calories	Calories from fat	Fat (grams)	Saturated Fat (g.)	Trans Fat (grams)	Cholesterol (mg.)	Sodium (milligrams)	Carbohydrates (g.)	Fiber (grams)	Total Sugars (g.)	Protein (grams)
Medium													
Thin Crust	¼ pizza												
Hand Tossed	⅛ pizza												
Deep Dish	⅙ pizza												
Brooklyn	n/a												
<b>Pizza Basics: Medium</b>		<b>Amount for Entire Medium Pizza</b>											
<b>Crust</b> for entire medium pizza	Hand Tossed	411	1060	210	23	6	0	0	1190	181	6	9	33
	Thin Crust	177	670	240	26	4.5	0	5	120	93	5	5	17
	Deep Dish	460	1290	380	43	8	0.5	0	2020	199	23	4	34
	Brooklyn	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
<b>Sauce</b> for entire medium pizza	BBQ Sauce	71	130	0	0	0	0	0	510	29	1	25	1
	Garlic Parm	85	390	360	40	7	0.5	20	680	4	0	2	3
	Hearty Marinara	128	80	20	2.5	1	0	5	800	12	2	8	2
	New Pizza Sauce	120	70	0	0	0	0	0	630	13	3	8	2
<b>Cheese</b> for entire hand tossed or thin crust medium pizza	Regular cheese	142	380	250	28	17	1	105	1250	8	1	1	23
	Cheese only pizza	213	560	380	42	26	1.5	155	1870	12	2	2	34
	Extra Cheese (w/ toppings)	213	560	380	42	26	1.5	155	1870	12	2	2	34
<b>Toppings, for a 1 topping medium pizza</b>		<b>Amount for Entire Medium Pizza</b>											
	Anchovies*	57	110	70	8	0	0	45	3310	63	0	0	13
	Bacon	71	340	230	26	9	0	80	1260	6	0	3	20
	Banana Peppers	57	15	0	0	0	0	0	270	3	2	3	1
	Beef	99	300	230	26	11	0	65	570	0	1	0	16
<b>Cheese</b>	American Cheese	85	310	230	26	16	1	80	1530	3	0	2	16
	Cheddar Cheese	57	230	170	19	12	1	60	350	1	0	0	14
	Feta Cheese	43	90	50	6	4	0	15	380	1	0	0	7
	Parmesan, Shredded	43	170	110	12	8	0	35	460	1	0	0	13
	Provolone Cheese	57	200	150	16	10	0.5	60	470	1	0	0	12
	Chicken	99	140	40	4.5	1	0	60	730	3	0	0	22
	Chorizo*	99	90	35	4	1.5	0	30	600	1	0	1	12
	Garlic*	28	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	1	0	2
	Green Chile Pepper*	57	10	0	0	0	0	0	10	3	2	1	1
	Green Pepper	57	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	2	0
	Ham	71	90	40	4.5	1.5	0	35	1020	0	0	0	11
	Jalapenos	57	15	5	0	0	0	0	960	3	2	3	1
	Mushroom	99	20	0	0	0	0	0	25	2	1	0	3
	Olive, Black	57	100	90	10	2	0	0	410	2	2	0	1
	Olive, Green*	57	100	90	10	2	0	0	1250	2	2	0	1
	Onion	57	15	0	0	0.5	0	0	5	4	1	0	1
	Pepperoni	53	240	190	21	8	0	50	1020	0	0	1	11
	Pepperoni, Extra Large	57	270	220	25	9	0	55	950	1	0	1	11
	Philly Steak	71	90	30	3	1.5	0	30	500	2	0	1	12
	Pineapple	99	60	0	0	0	0	0	10	16	1	14	0
	Red Pepper, Roasted	57	10	0	0	0	0	0	95	2	1	1	1
	Salami	57	220	160	18	7	0	55	950	1	0	1	13
	Sausage, Italian	99	350	270	30	11	0	55	1030	9	0	4	12
	Sausage, Sliced Italian	89	290	230	26	9	0	60	710	0	0	0	15
	Spinach	43	10	0	0	0	0	0	35	2	1	0	1
	Tomato	99	20	0	0	0	0	0	310	5	2	3	1
	Wing Sauce	28	10	0	0	0	0	0	920	2	1	1	0

The pizza products listed in this publication, when made with approved Domino's Pizza ingredients, will provide the nutritional composition as indicated. Information may vary slightly depending on location and supplier. The availability of optional toppings may vary by store. The nutrition information is generated by the industry standard Genesis R&D Nutritional software. The ingredient listings are provided by ingredient manufacturers. Domino's Pizza LLC, its franchisees and employees do not assume responsibility for a particular sensitivity or allergy to any food provided in our stores. This guide includes only standard menu items. For nutritional information on special menu product offers, visit [www.dominos.com](http://www.dominos.com).

\* Limited availability. Check with your local store.

Recommended Pizza Serving Sizes:		Weight (grams)	Calories	Calories from fat	Fat (grams)	Saturated Fat (g.)	Trans Fat (grams)	Cholesterol (mg.)	Sodium (milligrams)	Carbohydrates (g.)	Fiber (grams)	Total Sugars (g.)	Protein (grams)
	Large												
Thin Crust	1/8 pizza												
Hand Tossed	1/8 pizza												
Deep Dish	1/8 pizza												
Brooklyn	1/6 pizza												
<b>Pizza Basics: Large</b>		<b>Amount for Entire Large Pizza</b>											
<b>Crust</b> for entire large pizza	Hand Tossed	556	1420	270	31	7	0	0	1600	244	8	12	45
	Thin Crust	241	920	320	36	6	0	5	160	127	7	7	23
	Deep Dish	608	1700	480	53	9	1	0	2600	268	29	6	46
	Brooklyn	308	750	100	11	2	0	0	780	138	5	7	25
<b>Sauce</b> for entire large pizza	BBQ Sauce	99	180	0	0	0	0	0	720	40	1	35	1
	Garlic Parm	113	510	480	53	9	1	30	910	5	1	3	4
	Hearty Marinara	170	100	25	3	1.5	0	5	1060	15	3	10	3
	New Pizza Sauce	170	100	0	0	0	0	0	890	19	4	12	3
<b>Cheese</b> for entire hand tossed or thin crust large pizza	Regular cheese	198	530	350	39	24	1.5	145	1750	11	2	2	32
	Cheese only pizza	298	790	530	59	36	2	220	2620	16	3	3	48
	Extra Cheese (w/ toppings)	298	790	530	59	36	2	220	2620	16	3	3	48
<b>Toppings, for a 1 topping large pizza</b>		<b>Amount for Entire Large Pizza</b>											
	Anchovies*	57	110	70	8	0	0	45	3310	63	0	0	13
	Bacon	99	470	320	36	13	0	110	1770	9	0	4	29
	Banana Peppers	85	25	5	0	0	0	0	410	5	3	5	1
	Beef	142	430	330	37	16	0.5	95	810	0	1	0	22
<b>Cheese</b>	American Cheese	99	360	270	30	19	1	90	1780	3	0	2	19
	Cheddar Cheese	71	290	210	23	15	1	75	440	1	0	0	18
	Feta Cheese	57	120	70	8	5	0	20	510	1	0	0	10
	Parmesan, Shredded	57	220	150	16	11	0.5	45	610	2	0	0	17
	Provolone Cheese	71	250	180	20	12	0.5	75	590	1	0	0	15
	Chicken	142	200	60	6	1.5	0	80	1040	5	0	0	31
	Chorizo*	142	130	50	6	2	0	45	850	1	0	1	17
	Garlic*	35	50	0	0	0	0	0	5	12	1	0	2
	Green Chile Pepper*	85	15	0	0	0	0	0	15	4	3	2	1
	Green Pepper	85	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	2	1
	Ham	94	120	50	6	2	0	45	1360	0	0	0	15
	Jalapenos	85	25	5	0.5	0	0	0	1440	5	2	5	1
	Mushroom	142	30	0	0	0	0	0	35	3	1	0	4
	Olive, Black	85	150	130	15	3	0	0	620	3	3	0	1
	Olive, Green*	85	150	130	15	3	0	0	1870	3	3	0	1
	Onion	85	25	0	0	1	0	0	10	5	1	0	1
	Pepperoni	71	320	250	28	10	0.5	65	1370	0	0	1	15
	Pepperoni, Extra Large	75	360	290	33	12	0	70	1270	1	0	1	15
	Philly Steak	99	120	40	4.5	2	0	45	690	3	0	2	17
	Pineapple	142	90	0	0	0	0	0	15	23	1	21	1
	Red Pepper, Roasted	85	15	0	0	0	0	0	140	3	1	2	1
	Salami	75	290	220	24	9	0	70	1270	2	0	2	18
	Sausage, Italian	142	500	380	42	16	0	80	1470	13	0	6	17
	Sausage, Sliced Italian	119	390	310	34	12	0	85	940	0	0	0	20
	Spinach	57	15	0	0	0	0	0	45	2	1	0	2
	Tomato	142	30	0	0	0	0	0	450	7	3	4	1
	Wing Sauce	43	15	0	0	0	0	0	1380	3	1	1	0

Every pizza ordered has the potential to be a totally unique creation, and this nutritional guide reflects that range of possibilities. Nutritional information is provided for each of the elements that goes into a pizza: what size pizza, what type of crust, sauce, toppings. When you create your own pizza, to see the total picture of what you are ordering, add together the numbers for each element from these charts. For *Feast Pizzas*, *Domino's American Legends*, *Oven Baked Sandwiches*, *Domino's BreadBowl Pasta*, and the side items, there is no need to add: the ranges for these items are the total. For more nutritional information, use the Cal-O-Meter when you visit [www.dominos.com](http://www.dominos.com).

\* Limited availability. Check with your local store.

Recommended Pizza Serving Sizes:		Weight (grams)	Calories	Calories from fat	Fat (grams)	Saturated Fat (g.)	Trans Fat (grams)	Cholesterol (mg.)	Sodium (milligrams)	Carbohydrates (g.)	Fiber (grams)	Total Sugars (g.)	Protein (grams)
Extra Large													
Thin Crust	1/4 pizza												
Hand Tossed	1/8 pizza												
Deep Dish	1/4												
Brooklyn	1/6 pizza												
<b>Pizza Basics: Extra Large</b>		<b>Amount for Entire Extra Large Pizza</b>											
<b>Crust</b> for entire extra large pizza	Hand Tossed	727	1850	340	38	9	0	0	2060	320	11	16	59
	Thin Crust	340	1300	450	50	8	0.5	10	230	179	9	10	32
	Deep Dish	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Brooklyn	541	1320	170	19	3.5	0	0	1380	243	8	12	44
<b>Sauce</b> for entire extra large pizza	New Pizza Sauce	227	130	5	0	0	0	0	1190	25	6	16	5
	BBQ Sauce	128	240	0	0	0	0	0	920	52	2	46	2
	Garlic Parm	142	640	600	66	12	1	35	1140	6	1	3	4
	Hearty Marinara	227	140	35	4	2	0	10	1410	21	4	14	4
<b>Cheese</b> for entire hand tossed or thin crust extra large pizza	Regular cheese	255	680	450	50	31	2	185	2250	14	3	2	41
	Cheese only pizza	383	1010	680	76	47	2.5	280	3370	21	4	3	62
	Extra Cheese (w/ toppings)	383	1010	680	76	47	2.5	280	3370	21	4	3	62
<b>Toppings, for a 1 topping extra large pizza</b>		<b>Amount for Entire Extra Large Pizza</b>											
	Anchovies*	57	110	70	8	0	0	45	3310	63	0	0	13
	Bacon	142	670	460	51	18	0	160	2520	12	0	6	41
	Banana Peppers	113	35	5	0.5	0	0	0	540	6	4	6	2
	Beef	184	560	430	48	20	1	125	1050	0	1	0	29
<b>Cheese</b>	American Cheese	128	470	350	39	24	1	115	2290	4	0	2	24
	Cheddar Cheese	99	400	300	33	21	1.5	105	620	1	0	1	25
	Feta Cheese	71	150	90	10	6	0	30	630	2	0	1	12
	Parmesan, Shredded	71	280	180	20	14	0.5	55	770	2	0	0	21
	Provolone Cheese	99	340	260	28	17	1	105	830	1	0	1	20
	Chicken	184	260	70	8	2	0	105	1350	6	0	0	41
	Chorizo*	184	170	70	7	3	0	55	1110	2	0	2	22
	Garlic*	43	60	0	0	0	0	0	5	14	1	0	3
	Green Chile Pepper*	113	20	0	0	0	0	0	15	5	4	2	1
	Green Pepper	113	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	2	3	1
	Ham	128	160	70	8	2.5	0	60	1830	1	0	1	20
	Jalapenos	113	35	5	0.5	0	0	0	1920	7	3	7	2
	Mushroom	184	35	0	0	0	0	0	40	4	1	0	5
	Olive, Black	113	200	180	20	4.5	0	0	830	3	3	0	1
	Olive, Green*	113	200	180	20	4.5	0	0	2490	3	3	0	1
	Onion	71	20	0	0	0.5	0	0	10	4	1	0	1
	Pepperoni	96	430	340	38	14	0.5	90	1840	0	0	1	20
	Pepperoni, Extra Large	94	450	370	41	15	0	90	1580	1	0	1	18
	Philly Steak	142	170	60	6	3	0	65	990	4	0	3	25
	Pineapple	184	110	0	0	0	0	0	20	30	2	27	1
	Red Pepper, Roasted	113	25	0	0	0	0	0	190	5	1	2	1
	Salami	94	370	270	31	12	0	90	1590	2	0	2	22
	Sausage, Italian	184	650	490	55	20	0	105	1920	16	0	7	22
	Sausage, Sliced Italian	149	490	380	43	15	0	105	1180	1	0	1	25
	Spinach	71	15	0	0	0	0	0	55	3	2	0	2
	Tomato	184	35	0	0	0	0	0	580	9	4	6	2
	Wing Sauce	57	20	0	0	0	0	0	1830	4	1	1	1

The pizza products listed in this publication, when made with approved Domino's Pizza ingredients, will provide the nutritional composition as indicated. Information may vary slightly depending on location and supplier. The availability of optional toppings may vary by store. The nutrition information is generated by the industry standard Genesis R&D Nutritional software. The ingredient listings are provided by ingredient manufacturers. Domino's Pizza LLC, its franchisees and employees do not assume responsibility for a particular sensitivity or allergy to any food provided in our stores. This guide includes only standard menu items. For nutritional information on special menu product offers, visit [www.dominos.com](http://www.dominos.com).

Recommended Pizza Serving Sizes:					Weight (grams)	Calories	Calories from fat	Fat (grams)	Saturated Fat (g.)	Trans Fat (grams)	Cholesterol (mg.)	Sodium (milligrams)	Carbohydrates (g.)	Fiber (grams)	Total Sugars (g.)	Protein (grams)
	S	M	L	XL												
Thin Crust	1/4 pizza	1/4 pizza	1/8 pizza	1/8 pizza												
Hand Tossed	1/6 pizza	1/8 pizza	1/8 pizza	1/8 pizza												
Deep Dish	n/a	1/8 pizza	1/8 pizza	n/a												
Brooklyn	n/a	n/a	1/6 pizza	1/6 pizza												
Amount for Entire Pizza																
<b>Feast Pizzas</b> America's Favorite, Deluxe, Bacon Cheeseburger, ExtravaganZZa, MeatZZa, Ultimate Pepperoni	S	403-776	1060-1850	540-920	60-103	23-39	1-2	120-210	2160-4550	81-173	6-10	8-26	40-73			
	M	578-1113	1500-2860	730-1560	82-173	33-59	1.5-3.5	170-305	3170-7170	114-251	8-30	11-36	56-102			
	L	777-1467	1840-3770	790-2030	87-225	40-78	2-4.5	225-405	4200-9290	154-339	9-38	14-50	75-136			
	XL	1050-1875	2760-4580	1110-2490	123-277	55-99	2.5-5	305-535	5680-11130	215-414	13-24	21-71	103-179			
<b>Domino's American Legends™</b> Cali Chicken Bacon Ranch,™ BBQ Chicken, Buffalo Chicken, Fiery Hawaiian, Honolulu Hawaiian, Philly Cheese Steak, Pacific Veggie	S	369-719	970-1800	480-880	53-98	24-38	1.5-2.5	125-225	1730-4800	75-166	4-9	6-26	41-78			
	M	510-1003	1370-2850	670-1550	74-172	33-58	2-3.5	175-330	2590-7080	104-238	6-28	7-36	58-111			
	L	688-1350	1880-3840	920-2080	102-232	46-79	2.5-5	240-450	3590-9520	140-323	6-37	10-50	80-151			
	XL	908-1661	2510-4470	1210-2280	134-254	59-93	3-6	305-575	4490-10820	197-386	10-21	15-62	104-193			
Amount for Entire Order																
<b>Oven Baked Sandwiches:</b> Buffalo Chicken with Blue Cheese, Chicken Bacon Ranch, Chicken Parm, Italian, Italian Sausage & Peppers, Mediterranean Veggie, Philly Cheese Steak, Sweet & Spicy Chicken Habanero	each		315-379	680-900	250-440	28-49	15-23	1-1.5	85-145	2050-2690	69-82	2-4	4-14	32-48		
	Extras	Cheese	21	70	60	6	4	0	25	180	1	0	0	4		
		Meat	35-43	45-120	15-90	1.5-10	0.5-3.5	0	15-30	250-560	0-1	0	0-1	6-10		
		Veggies	18-25	5	0	0	0	0	0	0-30	1	0	0	0		
<b>Domino's Bread Bowl Pasta™</b> Three Cheese Mac-N-Cheese, Italian Sausage Marinara, Chicken Alfredo, Chicken Carbonara, Pasta Primavera	In bread bowl (2 servings)		617-673	1340-1480	440-510	49-57	21-27	1-1.5	65-115	1770-2770	187-195	6-8	9-18	40-56		
	Build Your Own, bowl (2 servings)		326-383	540-670	240-310	27-35	15-21	0.5-1.5	65-115	770-1770	58-66	2-5	2-9	16-32		
	In tin (1 serving)		581-802	1145-2070	230-960	25.5-107	7-45	0-1.5	5-210	1660-7720	185-282	6-14	9-28	34-92		
	Build Your Own, tin (1 serving)		290-511	335-1260	30-760	3.5-85	1-39	0-1.5	5-210	660-6720	56-153	2-10	2-21	10-68		
Amount for Entire Order																
<b>Sides</b>	Garden Fresh		241	140	70	7	4.5	0	20	160	9	4	4	7		
	Grilled Chicken Caesar		269	170	60	7	3.5	0	45	590	9	4	3	19		
	Croutons (1 pkg)		18	90	35	3.5	0	0	0	140	11	0	0	2		
	Dressing (1 pkg)		43	20-230	5-210	1-24	0-4.5	0-0.5	0-25	360-770	2-3	0	1-2	0-2		
<b>Breadsticks</b> 1 order = 8 servings			244	870	450	50	10	1	0	780	89	3	4	17		
<b>Cheesy Bread</b> 1 order = 8 servings			286	930	460	51	17	1.5	50	1140	91	3	5	28		
<b>Cinna Stix</b> 1 order = 8 servings			262	940	440	49	9	1	0	690	109	4	24	16		
<b>Buffalo Wings</b> Hot or BBQ Sauce 1 order = 5 servings			420	1020-1100	620	69	18	0	250	2010-3430	12-30	1	2-21	81-82		
<b>Buffalo Chicken Kickers</b> 1 order = 5 servings			253	510	190	21	4	0	100	1410	36	7	0	43		
<b>Dipping Cups:</b> Blue Cheese, Garlic, Hot, Italian, Marinara, Parmesan Peppercorn, Ranch, Sweet Icing		each	28-71	25-310	0-290	0-33	0-5	0	0-20	0-1480	0-57	0-1	0-55	0-2		
<b>Chocolate Lava Crunch Cakes</b> (2 cakes)			171	690	310	34	20	0.5	130	340	93	3	62	8		
<b>Chips, Drinks</b>			Nutrition information available on package label													

Item	Ingredients: Pizza Crusts	Allergens
CORN MEAL	Yellow Corn	
CRUST (DEEP DISH)	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin Folic Acid), Water, Malt, Sugar, Whey, Malted Barley Flour, Yeast, Soybean Oil. Zesty Blend: Butter Flavored Oil (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Artificial And Natural Butter Flavoring, Vitamin A Palmitate And Beta-Carotene for Color), Imitation Parmesan Cheese (Water, Modified Food Starch, Casein And Or Caseinate, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cellulose Powder, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Stabilizers [Mono And Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Natural Flavor, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (As A Preservative)), Onion And Garlic, Spices, Salt, Lactic Acid, Butter Flavor, Tomato Powder, Bell Pepper, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Extractive Of Paprika And Lemon And Orange Oil With No Greater Than 2% Calcium Silicate And/Or Soybean Oil Added To Prevent Caking.	Milk, Wheat, Soy
CRUST (HAND TOSSED)	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Niacin, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean), Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Less than 1% Dough Conditioners [Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Whey, Enzyme (with Wheat Starch), Ascorbic Acid, L-cysteine, and Silicon Dioxide added as processing aid].	Milk, Wheat
CRUST (THIN CRUST)	Flour (Wheat, Malted Barley), Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).	Soy, Wheat
Item	Ingredients: Pizza Sauces	Allergens
PIZZA SAUCE	Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Soybean Oil, and Citric Acid.	
BBQ SAUCE, BROWN	High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Water, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Caramel Color, Natural Flavors, Spices, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (0.1% As Preservative), Onion Power, Garlic Powder, Turmeric.	
GARLIC PARMESAN SAUCE	Soybean Oil, Water, Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Distilled Vinegar, Garlic Including Dehydrated, Salt, Egg Yolk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Gucono Delta Lactone, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Lactic Acid, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservatives, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor.	Egg, Milk, Soy
HEARTY MARINARA SAUCE	Tomatoes, Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Carrot Puree, Onions, Celery Puree, Romano and Parmesan Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Butter, Spices, Chicken Base (Chicken including Natural Chicken Juices, Salt, Chicken Fat, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Dried Whey, Natural Flavoring, Yeast Extract, Turmeric for Color), Olive Oil, Citric Acid, and Xanthan Gum.	Milk
Item	Ingredients: Cheeses	Allergens
CHEESE (PIZZA)	Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Cellulose (Added To Prevent Caking), Nonfat Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Flavors, Sodium Propionate (Added as a Preservative).	Milk
CHEESE (AMERICAN)	Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (As A Preservative), Citric Acid, Acetic Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin.	Milk, Soy
CHEESE (SHREDDED CHEDDAR)	Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Vegetable Color), Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent Caking, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor).	Milk
CHEESE (FETA)	Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes, Potato Starch (Added To Prevent Caking).	Milk
CHEESE (SHREDDED PROVOLONE)	Provolone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Nonfat Milk, Sodium Propionate (Added As A Preservative).	Milk
Item	Ingredients: Pizza Toppings	Allergens
ANCHOVIES*	Anchovies, Olive Oil or Soy Oil, Salt.	Fish, Soy
BACON	Pork, Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.	
BANANA PEPPERS	Banana Peppers, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite (Preservative), Yellow #5, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80.	
BEEF	Beef, Water, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), and Sodium Phosphate.	
CHORIZO*	Pork, Vinegar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Paprika, Garlic, Spices, and Sodium Nitrite.	Milk
CHICKEN (GRILLED)	Boneless, Skinless Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Flavor, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Buttermilk Powder, Whey Powder, Contains Less Than 2% (Chicken Broth, Chicken Fat, Chicken Skin, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Enzyme Modified Butterfat, Lactic Acid, Modified Cornstarch, Soy Lecithin, Thiamine Hydrochloride)), Modified Food Starch, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt	Milk, Soy
GARLIC*	Minced Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid.	
GARLIC & HERB SHAKE-ON	Garlic, Onion, Spices (Black Pepper, Fennel, Parsley, Basil, Bay Leaves, Marjoram, Oregano, Savory, Thyme, Red Pepper, Coriander, Cumin, Mustard, Rosemary, and Celery Seed), *Carrot, *Orange Peel, Natural Flavor, Flavor (Natural Flavoring, Soy Lecithin), and no greater than 2% Soybean Oil added as a processing aid.	Soy

Item	Ingredients: Pizza Toppings	Allergens
GARLIC OIL BLEND	Butter Flavored Oil (Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), TBHQ and Citric Acid added to Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane, an Anti-Foaming Agent added), Palm Oil, Dehydrated Garlic, Imitation Parmesan Cheese (Water, Food Starch, Casein, Caseinate, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cellulose Powder, Whey, Salt, Stabilizers (Mono- and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavor, Sodium Phosphates, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (as a preservative)), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Spice, Flavors [Natural Butter Flavor (Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Enzyme-Modified Butter Oil, Annatto & Turmeric, for color), Natural Flavors (contains Canola Oil and Lipolyzed Butter Oil)], Lactic Acid, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake, Citric Acid, Oleoresin Garlic (Tri-glycerides, Soy Oil, Natural Flavor, Mono-diglycerides) and no greater than 2% Silicon Dioxide added to prevent caking.	Soy, Milk
GREEN CHILE PEPPERS*	Green Chiles	
GREEN PEPPERS	Green Bell Peppers	
HAM	Pork (Cured With Water, Salt, Sodium Lactate, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite).	
JALAPENO PEPPERS	Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80.	
MUSHROOMS	Mushrooms	
OLIVES (BLACK)	Sliced Ripe Olives, Water, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate.	
OLIVES (GREEN)*	Sliced Green Olives, Water, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives).	
ONIONS	Yellow to White Onions	
DOMINO'S OREGANO	Dried Oregano and Marjoram Flakes	
PARSLEY	Dried Parsley Flakes	
PEPPERONI	Pork and Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.	
PEPPERONI (EXTRA LARGE)	Pork and Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.	
PHILLY STEAK PIZZA TOPPING	Seasoned Beef (Beef, Water, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Triphosphate, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Onions, Coated with: Seasoning (Dehydrated Onion, Beef Flavor (Hydrolyzed Corn, Soy, and Wheat Protein (Contains Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oil, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Salt, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Beef Fat Flavor (Contains Salt and Flavorings), Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Carrageenan, Grill Flavor (From Soybean Oil)), Maltodextrin, Spice, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum), Water, Salt)).	Soy, Wheat
PINEAPPLE	Pineapple, Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid.	
ROASTED RED PEPPERS	Red Peppers, Water, Salt, Sugar, Citric Acid.	
SAUSAGE (ITALIAN)	Pork, Seasoning (Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Chili Pepper, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, BHA, BHT, and Citric Acid), Water, Salt, Sodium Triphosphate.	
SPINACH	Baby Spinach	
TOMATOES (DICED)	Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid.	

Item	Ingredients: Side Items	Allergens:
BLUE CHEESE DRESSING DIPPING CUP	Soybean Oil, Water, Blue Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Salt, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservatives, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Dehydrated Garlic, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor.	Egg, Milk, Soy
BREADSTICKS	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Niacin, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean), Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Less than 1% Dough Conditioners [Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Whey, Enzyme (with Wheat Starch), Ascorbic Acid, L-cysteine, and Silicon Dioxide added as processing aid.], Corn Meal, Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ And Citric Acid (Added To Protect Flavor), Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added, Palm Oil, Dehydrated Garlic, Romano Cheese [(Cultured Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose (Added To Prevent Caking), Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative)], Salt, Modified Food Starch, Parsley, Natural Flavor and Yellow #5 Lake With No Greater Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added To Prevent Caking.	Milk, Soy, Wheat
CINNA STIX®	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Niacin, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Less than 1% Dough Conditioners [Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Whey, Enzyme (with Wheat Starch), Ascorbic Acid, L-cysteine, and Silicon Dioxide added as processing aid.], Corn Meal, Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ And Citric Acid (Added To Protect Flavor), Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added, Cinnamon Sugar Blend: Granulated Sugar, Ground Cinnamon, Soybean Oil.	Milk, Soy, Wheat

\* Limited availability. Check with your local store.



Item	Ingredients: Side Items	Allergens:
BUFFALO CHICKEN KICKERS	<b>Buffalo Style Chicken:</b> Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Soy Protein Concentrate. <b>Battered With:</b> Water, Wheat Flour, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Spice, Citric Acid, Sodium Diacetate, Flavoring (Aged Red Pepper, Vinegar, Salt), Onion Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Garlic Powder, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Extractives of Paprika, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6, Red 40 Lake, Maltodextrin, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed and Soybean Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors. <b>Breading:</b> Bleached Wheat Flour, Modified Wheat Starch, Salt, Spices, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Paprika, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Extractives of Paprika, Monoglycerides. <b>Dusting:</b> Bleached Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Modified Food Starch, Extractives of Paprika, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil.	Milk, Soy, Wheat
BUFFALO WINGS (BARBEQUE)	<b>Chicken Wings:</b> Chicken Wing Sections, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Modified Food Starch (Tapioca and Corn), Sodium Phosphate, Spice Extracts, Algin, and Grilled Flavor (Grilled Flavor from Soybean and Cottonseed Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, and Smoke Flavoring)], Coated With: Modified Food Starch, Rice Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Algin, and Caramel Color. <b>Brown BBQ Sauce:</b> High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Water, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Caramel Color, Natural Flavors, Spices, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (0.1% As Preservative), Onion Power, Garlic Powder, Turmeric. <b>Red Barbeque Sauce:</b> Water, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vinegar, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Seasoning (Spices, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Salt, Dehydrated Vegetables, Sugar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Spice Extractive), Molasses, Carmel Color.	Soy
BUFFALO WINGS (HOT)	<b>Chicken Wings:</b> Chicken Wing Sections, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Modified Food Starch (Tapioca and Corn), Sodium Phosphate, Spice Extracts, Algin, and Grilled Flavor (Grilled Flavor from Soybean and Cottonseed Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, and Smoke Flavoring)], Coated With: Modified Food Starch, Rice Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Algin, and Caramel Color. <b>Wing Sauce (Fire):</b> Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Oleoresin Capsicum, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Oleoresin Paprika. <b>Wing Sauce (Hot):</b> Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Oleoresin Paprika. <b>Wing Sauce (Mild):</b> Water, Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Salt, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Xanthan Gum, DATEM (emulsifier), Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Oleoresin Paprika, Paprika, Mono and Diglycerides, Dehydrated Garlic, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 60.	Soy
CHEESY BREAD	<b>Hand-Tossed Dough:</b> [Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Niacin, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean), Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Less than 1% Dough Conditioners [Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Whey, Enzyme (with Wheat Starch)], Ascorbic Acid, L-cysteine, and Silicon Dioxide added as processing aid)], Corn Meal, Butter Flavored Oil [Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ and Citric Acid (Added To Protect Flavor), Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added]. <b>Pizza Cheese:</b> [Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Cellulose (Added To Prevent Caking), Nonfat Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Flavors, Sodium Propionate (Added as a Preservative)]. <b>Cheddar Cheese, Shredded:</b> [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Vegetable Color), Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent Caking, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor)]. <b>Breadstick Shake-On:</b> [Palm Oil, Dehydrated Garlic, Romano Cheese ((Cultured Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose (Added to Prevent Caking), Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative)), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Parsley, Natural Flavor and Yellow #5 Lake With No Greater Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking].	Milk, Soy, Wheat
CREAMY GARLIC SAUCE DIPPING CUP	Soybean Oil, Water, Vinegar, Parmesan Cheese ( Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Egg Yolk, Salt, Garlic, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Spices, Sugar, Glucono Delta Lactone, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Onion, Lactic Acid, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium EDTA (Protect Flavor).	Egg, Milk, Soy
CHOCOLATE LAVA CRUNCH CAKE	<b>Cake:</b> Fudge (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Condensed Nonfat Milk, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Water, Sugar, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Cocoa, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Alginate, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavors), Cookie Cake (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic acid), Sugar, High Oleic Canola Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Chocolate, Vanillin), Sugar, Butter, Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cookie Pieces (Sugar, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola Oil and/or Palm Oil and/or Canola Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanillin, Chocolate), Eggs, Egg Yolks, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Cocoa <b>Powdered Sugar Shake-On:</b> Modified Food Starch, Sugar and Sucralose	Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat  Manufactured in a facility that handles peanuts and tree nuts.
CROUTONS	Wheat Flour, Canola And / Or Sunflower Oil, Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Yeast, Water, Natural Butter Flavor (a milk ingredient), Malted Barley Flour, Citric Acid and/or Tocopherols added to maintain freshness.	Egg, Milk, Soy
GARLIC SAUCE DIPPING CUP	Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color).	Soy

Item	Ingredients: Side Items	Allergens:
HOT BUFFALO SAUCE DIPPING CUP	Red Pepper, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Ancho Chili Peppers*, Garlic including dehydrated, Xanthan Gum, Caramel Color, Celery Seed, Onion*, Spices, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Tamarind, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor, Red #40.	Soy
HOT SAUCE DIPPING CUP	Red Pepper, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Ancho Chili Peppers*, Garlic including dehydrated, Xanthan Gum, Caramel Color, Celery Seed, Onion*, Spices, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Tamarind, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor, Red #40.	Soy
ITALIAN DIPPING CUP	Soybean Oil, Corn-Cider Vinegar, Water, Onion Juice, Salt, Garlic Juice, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Spices (Including Mustard Seed), Xanthan Gum.	Soy
MARINARA SAUCE DIPPING CUP	Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor.	
PARMESAN PEPPERCORN DIPPING CUP	Soybean Oil, Cultured Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Water, Salt, Garlic Juice, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Polysorbate 60, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate added as Preservative, Lactic Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to Protect Flavor.	Egg, Milk, Soy
PEPPERONCINI	Pepperoncini, Water, Salt, Citric Acid, Vinegar, Sodium Bisulfite, Sodium Benzoate, Yellow #5.	
RANCH DRESSING DIPPING CUP	Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Egg Yolk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Xanthan Gum, Buttermilk Solids, Onion*, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservatives, Glucono Delta Lactone, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 60, Spices, Garlic*, Lactic Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor	Egg, Milk, Soy
SWEET ICING DIPPING CUP	Sugar, Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oil (TBHQ and Citric Acid added to Protect Flavor), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Vanilla Extract, Potassium Sorbate added as preservative, Xanthan Gum, Titanium Dioxide, Glucono Delta Lactone, Citric Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor, Corn Starch.	Soy
SALAD (GARDEN)	<b>Italian Salad Mix</b> (Romaine Lettuce, Radicchio), <b>Grape Tomatoes, Carrots, Cheddar Cheese</b> [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Vegetable Color), Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent Caking, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor)]	
SALAD (GRILLED CHICKEN CAESAR)	<b>Italian Salad Mix:</b> (Romaine Lettuce, Radicchio), Grape Tomatoes. <b>Chicken:</b> Boneless, Skinless Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Flavor, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Buttermilk Powder, Whey Powder, Contains Less Than 2% (Chicken Broth, Chicken Fat, Chicken Skin, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Enzyme Modified Butterfat, Lactic Acid, Modified Cornstarch, Soy Lecithin, Thiamine Hydrochloride)], Modified Food Starch, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt. <b>Cheese (Parmesan &amp; Asiago) Blend:</b> Parmesan Hard Grating Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes, Asiago (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes), [Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor)].	Milk, Soy
SALAD DRESSING (BLUE CHEESE)	Soybean Oil, Water, Blue Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Sugar, Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Xanthan Gum, Sour Cream Powder (Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservatives, Natural Flavors, Dehydrated Garlic.	Egg, Milk, Soy
SALAD DRESSING (BUTTERMILK RANCH)	Soybean Oil, Water, Cultured Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Egg Yolk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Garlic Juice, Monosodium Glutamate, Sugar, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Dehydrated Onion, Polysorbate 60, Lactic Acid, Spice, Phosphoric Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA.	Egg, Milk, Soy
SALAD DRESSING (CREAMY CAESAR)	Soybean Oil, Water, Corn-Cider Vinegar, Parmesan Cheese (Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Egg Yolk, Salt, Sugar, Spices (Including Mustard Seed), Anchovies, Citric Acid, Dehydrated Garlic, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Xanthan Gum, Soy Flour, Maltodextrin, Onion, Polysorbate 60, Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservative, Natural Flavors, Molasses, Caramel Color, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Tamarind, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate.	Egg, Fish, Milk, Soy
SALAD DRESSING (GOLDEN ITALIAN)	Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Garlic Juice, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Dehydrated Onion, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Spices, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40.	Soy
SALAD DRESSING (LIGHT ITALIAN)	Water, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil, Dehydrated Garlic, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Red Bell Pepper, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Yellow #5, Yellow #6.	Soy

The most common allergens are: Milk, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish, Wheat, Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts

BreadBowl Pasta	Item	Ingredients: BreadBowl Pasta (listed on the left) and Oven Baked Sandwiches (on the right)	Allergens	Oven Baked Sandwich
Chicken Alfredo, Chicken Carbonara, Pasta Primavera	ALFREDO SAUCE	Water, Cream (Cream, Milk), Parmesan Cheese (Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Asiago Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Vegetable Monoglycerides, Whey Solids, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative]), Natural And Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Nonfat Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Xanthan Gum, Spices, Mono And Diglycerides), Butter (Butter, Salt), Parmesan Cheese Concentrate (Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Salt, Natural Flavors, Yeast Extract, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Citrate), Modified Corn Starch, Garlic (Garlic, Water), Chicken Base (Chicken Meat, Chicken Juices, Salt, Potato Flour, Flavorings, Sugar, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Parsley, Salt.	Milk, Wheat	n/a
Chicken Carbonara	BACON	See pizza toppings listing.		Chicken Bacon Ranch
n/a	BANANA PEPPERS	See pizza toppings listing.		Italian, Italian Sausage & Peppers, Mediterranean Veggie
n/a	BUTTER FLAVORED OIL	Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ And Citric Acid (Added To Protect Flavor), Dimethylpolysiloxane, An Anti-Foaming Agent Added.	Soy	All
n/a	BLUE CHEESE SAUCE	Soybean Oil, Water, Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Egg Yolk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Garlic Juice, Monosodium Glutamate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Dehydrated Onion, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservatives, Polysorbate 60, Phosphoric Acid, Spice, Lactic Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor.	Egg, Milk, Soy	Buffalo Chicken with Blue Cheese
Three Cheese Mac-N-Cheese	CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE	Water, Pasteurized Processed Cheese Spread (American Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Whey Sodium Phosphate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Skim Milk, Salt, Milk Fat, Artificial Color), Pasteurized Processed Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Sodium Phosphate, Milk Fat, Salt, Apocarotenal [Color]), Seasoning (Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Sodium Caseinate, Guar Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Dipotassium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Annatto Extract [Color]), Cream (Cream, Milk), Butter (Butter, Salt), Cheese Concentrate (Cheddar, Granular, Semisoft and Blue Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Sodium Phosphate, Vinegar, Salt), Wheat Flour.	Milk, Wheat	n/a
n/a	CHEESE (AMERICAN)	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk, Soy	Mediterranean Veggie, Philly Cheese Steak
Three Cheese Mac-N-Cheese	CHEESE (SHREDDED CHEDDAR)	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk	Buffalo Chicken with Blue Cheese, Sweet & Spicy Chicken Habanero
n/a	CHEESE (FETA)	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk	Mediterranean Veggie
Three Cheese Mac-N-Cheese	CHEESE (PIZZA)	See pizza toppings listing.		n/a
Italian Sausage Marinara	CHEESE (SHREDDED PROVOLONE)	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk	Buffalo Chicken with Blue Cheese, Chicken Bacon Ranch, Chicken Parm, Italian, Italian Sausage & Peppers, Chicken Habanero
n/a	CHEESE (SLICED PROVOLONE)	Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.	Milk	All
n/a	CHEESE (PARMESAN & ASIAGO BLEND)	Parmesan Hard Grating Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes, Asiago (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes), (Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor)).	Milk	Chicken Parm
Chicken Alfredo, Chicken Carbonara	CHICKEN, GRILLED	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk, Soy	Buffalo Chicken with Blue Cheese, Chicken Bacon Ranch, Chicken Parm, Chicken Habanero
All	GARLIC OIL BLEND	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk, Wheat, Soy	n/a
n/a	GREEN PEPPERS	See pizza toppings listing.		Italian, Italian Sausage & Peppers, Philly Cheese Steak
n/a	HAM	See pizza toppings listing.		Italian
All	HAND TOSSED CRUST	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk, Wheat	n/a
Italian Sausage Marinara	HEARTY MARINARA SAUCE	See pizza toppings listing.	Milk	n/a
	JALAPENO PEPPERS	See pizza toppings listing.		Sweet & Spicy Chicken Habanero
Chicken Carbonara, Pasta Primavera	MUSHROOMS	See pizza toppings listing.		Philly Cheese Steak
Chicken Carbonara, Pasta Primavera	ONIONS	See pizza toppings listing.		Italian, Italian Sausage & Peppers, Mediterranean Veggie, Philly Cheese Steak
n/a	PASTA (PENNE)	Water, Enriched Semolina (Durum Wheat Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid).	Wheat	All
n/a	PEPPERONI (EXTRA LARGE)	See pizza toppings listing.		Italian
n/a	PHILLY STEAK PIZZA TOPPING	See pizza toppings listing.	Soy, Wheat	Philly Cheese Steak
n/a	PINEAPPLE	See pizza toppings listing.		Sweet & Spicy Chicken Habanero
n/a	PIZZA SAUCE	See pizza toppings listing.		Chicken Parm, Italian Sausage & Peppers
n/a	RED PEPPERS, ROASTED	See pizza toppings listing.		Italian Sausage & Peppers, Mediterranean Veggie
n/a	RANCH SAUCE	Soybean Oil, Water, Buttermilk, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Egg Yolk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Garlic Juice, Monosodium Glutamate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Dehydrated Onion, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate Added As Preservatives, Polysorbate 60, Phosphoric Acid, Spice, Lactic Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor.	Egg, Milk, Soy	Chicken Bacon Ranch
n/a	SANDWICH ROLL	Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley), Water, Yeast, Salt, L-Cysteine, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Vinegar, Guar Gum, Enzyme and Ascorbic Acid. Topical: Potassium Sorbate.	Wheat	All
n/a	SALAMI (SLICED)	Pork, Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Ascorbate, Natural Smoke Flavor, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.		Italian
Italian Sausage Marinara	SAUSAGE (ITALIAN)	See pizza toppings listing.		n/a
n/a	SAUSAGE, ITALIAN (SLICED)	See pizza toppings listing.		Italian Sausage & Peppers
Pasta Primavera	SPINACH	See pizza toppings listing.		Mediterranean Veggie
n/a	SWEET MANGO HABANERO SAUCE	Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Vinegar, Orange Juice Concentrate, Jalapeno Peppers, Modified Corn Starch, Mango Puree, Spices, Habanero Peppers, Lime Juice Concentrate, Bell Peppers, Onion, Salt, Garlic, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives).		Sweet & Spicy Chicken Habanero
Pasta Primavera	TOMATOES, DICED	See pizza toppings listing.		Mediterranean Veggie
n/a	WING SAUCE, HOT	See side items listing (Buffalo Winge, Hot).		Buffalo Chicken with Blue Cheese

For the Build Your Own BreadBowl Pasta variety, check the pizza topping charts for ingredient information.